# \$40.00 20159

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M-Chem Industries, Corp.		08/01/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M-Chem Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	1607 Derwent Way	
City:	Delta	
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	V3M 6K8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2015987	FOOD GUARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-9344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659-9076

Email: RAFdocketing@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: Casimir W. Cook
Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30438
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Casimir Cook
Signature:	/Casimir Cook/
	TRADEMARK

900084944 REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0400

Date:	08/21/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=30438 - Assignment#page1.tif	
source=30438 - Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0401

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, M-Chem Industries Corp., whose full post office address is 1607 Derwent Way, Delta, BC, V3M 6K8 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to M-Chem Technologies Inc., having a principal office and place of business at 1607 Derwent Way, Delta, BC, V3M 6K8 Canada ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks and the corresponding registrations therefore shown in the attached Schedule A the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the said marks and the right to sue for and collect all available remedies for past infringements of the said marks.

EXECUTED at

Vancouver, B.C. Canada, effective as of Dugnst, 2005.

th**ie** 

M-Chem Industries Cor

By:

Witness:

CHRIS J. HOESCHEN Barrister & Solicitor 1600 - 925 WEST GEORGIA ST. VANCOUVER, B.C. V6C 3L2 (604) 685-3456

TRADEMARK REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0402

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Trade-mark</u> FOOD GUARD

- 1 3 ° °

<u>Serial Number</u> 74/445,539

Regn. No. 2,015,987

Country

United States of America

TRADEMARK REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0403

**RECORDED: 08/21/2007**